BOARD AGENDA ITEM

March 12, 2013
SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 2 for the 2012 East Aiken Elementary Paving Project

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number Two:

0 Demo the existing concrete flume and fill to a consistent grade,
grade the area near the electrical transformer to achieve positive
drainage away from the building @ Jefferson Elementary

............................................................... $ 17,890.00

O Grade area in front of classrooms to achieve positive drainage
away from building, install excess soil generated from grading
in low area near front of building @ Clearwater Elementary

............................................................... $ 18,728.00

O Remove the debris and silted in areas of the existing ponds,
install 1 Doghouse WI and 1 Doghouse GI on the existing
storm line @ Aiken High

................................................................ $22,462.00

Total Change Order NumberOne............... $59,080.00

Project contingency is adequate to cover this amount. These projects need
to be completed to avoid additional flooding at these locations.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

Contractors South, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order Number
2 in the total amount of $59,080.00

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approve Change Order Number 2 from Contactors South, Inc. in the amount
of $59,080.00

PREPARED BY:

David M. Caver
Kevin A. Chipman

he
LS



